TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS RECORDED ON REEL 4516 FRAME 0409

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		05/15/2012	NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	X-RITE, INC.
Street Address:	4300 44TH ST. SE
City:	GRAND RAPIDS
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49512
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	721938	X-RITE
Registration Number:	1232506	X-RITE
Registration Number:	1661580	X-SCAN
Registration Number:	1806684	QA-MASTER
Registration Number:	1916225	PAINT-MASTER
Registration Number:	1916226	COLORMAIL
Registration Number:	1919420	MATCHRITE
Registration Number:	1927661	PLASTIC-MASTER
Registration Number:	1927662	TEXTILE-MASTER
Registration Number:	1948575	X-RITECOLOR
Registration Number:	1950775	С
Registration Number:	2552403	FORMULATION MASTER
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004781 FRAME: 0068

TRADEMARK |

Registration Number:	2554104	VUE-RITE
Registration Number:	2599412	SHADEVISION
Registration Number:	2606201	COLORDESIGNER
Registration Number:	2622225	TELEFLASH
Registration Number:	2633240	X-RITE
Registration Number:	2662907	X-RITECOLOR MASTER
Registration Number:	2673131	COLORMAIL EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2768208	E-Z-COLOR
Registration Number:	2861631	
Registration Number:	2903948	ACUGLOSS
Registration Number:	2938921	VERICOLOR
Registration Number:	3006601	STREAMLINED COLOR MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	3021994	PATHFINDER
Registration Number:	3091086	SPECTROSYNC
Registration Number:	3094012	PULSE
Registration Number:	3115002	INTELLITRAX
Registration Number:	3345040	MATCHSTIK
Registration Number:	3362874	PLATESCOPE
Registration Number:	3462826	SHADE-X
Registration Number:	3507967	MATCHSTIK CONNECT
Registration Number:	3626608	COLORDESIGNER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3128623312

Email: patrick.lau@kirkland.com
Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle

Address Line 2: c/o Patrick Lau, Legal Assistant
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10335-37 PL PAYMENT 5/16	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick Lau	
Signature:	/pl/	
Date:	05/16/2012 TPADEMARK	
	IRADEWARN	

REEL: 004781 FRAME: 0069

source=Trademark Release of 4516-0409#page1.tif source=Trademark Release of 4516-0409#page2.tif source=Trademark Release of 4516-0409#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004781 FRAME: 0070

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of May 15, 2012 ("Release"), is made by Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent ("Administrative Agent") in favor of X-Rite, Inc., a Michigan corporation ("X-Rite").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of March 30, 2011 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified, extended, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantors party thereto and the Administrative Agent, each Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in, a continuing lien upon, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Grantor in, to, and under all the Trademarks, Trademark Licenses, and Proceeds of the foregoing;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, X-Rite, a Grantor, executed and delivered to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of March 30, 2011 ("Notice"); and

WHEREAS, the Notice was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on April 6, 2011 at Reel 4516 Frame 0409.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and undertakings set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound hereby, Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, and X-Rite agree as follows:

- **SECTION 1.** <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or Notice.
- **SECTION 2.** <u>Termination and Release</u>. Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:
- (a) terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the mortgage, pledge, and hypothecation and lien on and security interest in and to the right, title, and interest in, to, and under all the Trademarks, Trademark Licenses, and Proceeds of the foregoing, including all of the foregoing listed on Schedule A attached hereto, granted pursuant to the Security Agreement; and
 - (b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO.

SECTION 3. Choice of Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

TRH\805143v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Administrative Agent:

Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: Runaero Vaval
Name: Ronaldo Naval
Title: Vice President

TRI1\805143y2

Schedule A

X-Rite, Inc. (Michigan Corporation)

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
PULSE	3094012	05/16/06
PATHFINDER	3021994	11/29/05
INTELLITRAX	3115002	07/11/06
MATCHSTIX	3345040	11/27/07
STREAMLINED COLOR MANAGEMENT	3006601	10/11/05
SPECTROSYNC	3091086	05/09/06
VERICOLOR	2938921	04/05/05
ACUGLOSS	2903948	11/16/04
Design only – X (Logo)	2861631	07/06/04
E-Z COLOR	2768208	09/23/03
COLORDESIGNER	3626608	05/26/09
MATCHSTIK CONNECT	3507967	09/30/08
SHADE-X	3462826	07/08/08
PLATESCOPE	3362874	01/01/08
X-RITECOLOR MASTER	2662907	12/17/02
COLORDESIGNER	2606201	08/06/02
COLORMAIL EXPRESS	2673131	01/07/03
X-RITE	2633240	10/08/02
SHADEVISION	2599412	07/23/02
TELEFLASH	2622225	09/17/02
FORMULATION MASTER	2552403	03/26/02
VUE-RITE	2554104	03/26/02
X-RITECOLOR	1948575	01/16/96
C and Design	1950775	01/23/96
MATCHRITE	1919420	09/19/95
COLORMAIL	1916226	09/05/95
TEXTILE-MASTER	1927662	10/17/95
PLASTIC-MASTER	1927661	10/17/95
PAINT-MASTER	1916225	09/05/95
QA-MASTER	1806684	11/23/93
X-SCAN	1661580	10/22/91
X-RITE	1232506	03/29/83
X-RITE	0721938	09/26/61

TRII\805143v2

RECORDED: 05/16/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004781 FRAME: 0073